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Acts 1 = 178 Inc.

L. Act No.
a¥Aity, George

to J« Salassi
Substitution of Procuration June 7,1843 | 79

Andrade, Gs, Sucec. of
to Mrs. M. de la Calleja
Sale of Slave June 19,1843 90

Andrade, Mariana Gonzelez, Estate of :
Inventory Jan. 30,1843 16

Andrade, M. G., Estate of
Supplement ary Inventory April 15,1843 46

Andry, C.
to Widow Michel andry
Release of Inheritame April 22,1843 51

Auguste, Madelaine
to L. Be Macarty
Sale of Property Nev, 27,1843 159

Aurian, Jean
to Jno. Lagouardette
Sale of Froperty Dec. 13,1843 169

Avery, S.
from Jnoc. Dawson
Sale of Land June 23,1843 97

Aymar , Antonlic, Succ. of
Inventory Awg . B & 9,1343 119

Aymar, A+, Succ. of
to 7. Bleau
Saele of Slave Mov. 13,1343 153

Aymar, 4., Succ. of
to C., Pahnvitz
Sale of Slave Yov.e 14,1843 154

AYm.ar, F
to P. Gelbach

Sal e of Slave Nec. 163

o
o
w
B
I

B‘ch’ F. Dl
to C. de la Hallandiere
9ale of Langd Feb, 27,1843 24

Bachemin, T.
to Suee. of 4. Bienvemu
Cancellation of Sale Jan. 25,1843 13

Barthe, Mrs. J.

to L. B. Macarty

Sale of Property Oct. 12,1843 142
Baudowin, As Ao

from Jules Prevost

Sale of Land Oct. 25,1843 145



Bemard,

ﬂBertrand.
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,

Bienvenu,

Bienvernu,

Bienvenu,
Bisnvenu,
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,
Bienvenu,

Blenvenu,

c..

 Pewer of Attorney

$¢ Wdow L. Laterriere
Comditional Sale of Immovables

Fe
teo J. M. Rouzan
Releagze of Mortgage

Aey Suce. of
to Miss E. Bienvenu
Sale of Property

As, Suce. of
to Nrs. E. Guerin
Sale of Slave

A+, Succ. of
to C. & F. Bienvenu
Sale of Slave

A+, Succe. of
to C. Bienvenu
Sale of Slaves

‘.' Swec. of
te Fo Bienivenu
Sale of Slave

Ae, Suwee. of
to Albert Bienvenu
Sale of Slave

Ant,, 3ucc., of
to A. Marrero
Sale of Slave

Ant., Succ. of
Deposit of Flan

Ae, Succ. of
to E. Villavasso
Sale of Land

A+, Suecc. of
to T, Plenvenu
Sale of Slave

mt‘,~3ucc0 Of
to J« J. YcCarthy
Sale of Slave

‘n, SuOCo of
to A. Piernas
Sale of Lend

A¢y Succ. of
to S, Paillet
Sele of Slave

Ae, Suce. of
toc F, Bienvenu
Sale of 3lave

AO' SIBC- Of
toCy & F. Bienvemu
Sale of Sleve

*0, Succ. Qf
to F. Bilenvenu
Sale of Land

B {continued)

e

-~

Dec. 22'1843

Avg . 4,1843

Mar. 28,1843

Jan. 21,1843

Jan. 21 ,1843

Feb. 13,1843

Feb. 13,184.3

Feb, 13,1843

Feb. 20,1843

f‘.-fal" . 27 Iy 1845

May 31,1843

June 2,1843

June 32,1843

June 5,1843

June 15,1843

June 23,1843

June 26,1843

June 26,1843

June 26,1843

Act No.

174

117

36

10

17

18

19

a2

72

73

74

76

85

28

90

100

101



B (continued)

dys Suce. of
Y8 L. M. Blenvenu
1 of Slave

A.n sué‘ca of
to &« Marrero
-Sale of Slave

. ‘Bienvenu,

A., Suec. of

to Mrs. P. Thomas, nee Bienvenu
S8ale of Land

Bienvenu,

4+, Suoc. of
to B« Bienvenu
Sgle of Lend

Blenvenu,

A.’ BuGCI Of
to Ps Villere
Sale of Land

Bienvenu,

A ’ Succ. of
to Pe. Villere
Sale of Slave

Bi envenu,

A+, Succ. of
to L. Blenvenu
Y¢l ¢ 0f Land

Bienvem,

A+, Succ. of
to F. Blenvenu
Sgle of Land

Bienvenu,

A., Suec. of
to Jno. Pollend
Sale of Slave

Bienvenu,

Miss E.
to Mrgs. E. Guerin
Agreements

Bienvenu,

Josephine E, :
from Suec. of Artoine Blenvenu
Sale of Property

Rienvenu,

Blair, Prosper
to Widow Marguerite Boardly Camelton

Mortgage

31eau, Te
to Jerome Riviere
Sale of Slave
Bosque, Widow A.
to Mrs. P, Cuenon
Sale of Slave

Julie
to C., Rostaing
Procur at ion

Bourgeois,

Brode, J. H.
from A. Laforest
Sale of Property
/ Lo
Calliou, P.
to J. B, Vigﬂie
Mortgege
Calliom, P.
to J. B. Vignie
Ratification

July

July

July

July

AUg »

Aug o

Aug .

L]

>
3

—+

Sept.

Jan.

Jan.

Jen.,

Dec.

Qct.

35,1843

25,1643

31,1843

31,1843

16,1843

16,1843

31,1843

. 28,1843

28,1843
21,1843
21 ;1843
19,1843

5,1843

7,1843

May 26,1843

June 23,1843

Au.go 11’1843

Aug . 31,1843

Act No.

105

112

114

116

124

125

130

137

138

164

141

1)

g6

120

128



:f}-ﬂarahnnﬁi{;‘

Cassagne,

Cassagne,
Cayla
Chaplain,
Charbonnet,
Chatard,
Cheixnaydre,
Colette,
Colette,

Corneille,

Daly,
Deniel,
Darby,
Dauphin,
Dawson,

Debergue,

deCastro,

A G,

to R. Darden
Sale 0f Slave
Pierre

to Plerre Mallard
Lease

Je Be

to Ro ROGhQ
Mortgege

Jho.

to 3andy Avery
Sale of Land
Mr.s C.

Renunciati orn of Community Richts

- Seatament

Wiéow B,

Costa & M.
te Plerre Monette

"&t&ie

. Widow Harie T»

Testament

Widow 3.

to Loul 8 Caasagne
Procuration

& Brisset

to M. Joseph
Sale of Grocery

m’n 00 TO

to Le¢ A. Chaplain
Procuratim

Mrs. A
to J. S oYye
Hortgage

Clare

to Jean Dubalen
Sale of Slave

Mr. & Mrs.

to Louls Lambert
Procuration

L.

to Jenny Anson

Morigage

L.

& Julia A. Yager
Contract & Agrecment

Mras. Co

from Pierre Niller
Sale of Property

Bugene

to Jno. Jamieson
Sale of Property

F.

to Widow M. G. Moro
Sale of Slave

April 11,1843

Mar. 1,1843

April 15,1843

June 5,1843

June 17,1843

Tuly 13,1843

June 23,1843

May 19,1843

Vay 22,1843

Mar. 21,1843

Yov. 30,1643

Feb. 14,1843

May 11,1843

Tm. 24,1843

TAr . zl ,1843

Cete 4,1843

June 23,1843

Mar. 9,1843

Oct. 14,1843

26

45

77

88

107

104

66

30

20

11

39

140

°X4

28

143



R i i I

5 & 6,1843

Mar. 14,1843 29
Jan. 19,1843 8
Aug. 17,1843 118
May 16,1843 82 & 63
April 6,1843 41
June 10,1843 81
Mar. 51,1543 40
June 3,1843 75
June 17,1843 = 890
Jan. 27,1843 14
Nov. 3,1843 149
Mar. 30,1843 38

Jan. 24,1843 12



Farrar,
Fernandez,

Ferrand,

Fitzzerald,

Fitzgeralyd,
Fleury,
Florieu,
Folst,

Fouche,

Garidel,

Gary,

Gary,

Gaudin,

Gleguel,

Gossellin,

Grinnage,

Guillouetde,

ﬁ?y‘<_. .
Jasques Ribot
e of Stock of Store

r

Mors
Family Meeting

| Nicolas
Sworn Declaration

Lo
to Magdelal ne Bermard
Release of Mortgeze

Fatime, Succ, of
Inventory

Fatinme
to Jno. McLaughlin
Sgle of Lamd

M.
to A. Fleury
Procuration

M.
to M. Lartel
Sale of Property

J. P,

April 24,1843

May

Jan .

Mar.

May

Nov.

July

to Martial Lebeuf & Joserh Warderstrand

Transfer of Lease

D.

from Succ. of iMarle Mickline

Sale of Prorerty

G
Le Ao
to Supe. of 4Lbbot Moni
Renuncistion

Louls, Estate of
Inventory

Louis
to Co Pauldng
Sale of Mortgage rights

Pelagle
Non-cupative Vill

Ge
from P. H. Nonssesux
Sale of lLamd & Mortgage

Widow B.
Revocation of Trocuration

m.. Jo Bo
to J. Leblanc
Sals 1/3 Int. in Land

Marie
to ,Fo CO Del&ﬂ
3ale of Sleve

Jan,

Dec.

avril

AT .

Yov,

July

June

Arril

July

June

6,1843

19,1843

23,1843

9,1843

14,1843

25,1843

23,1843

30,1843

20,1843

27,1843

14,1843

18,1643

21,1643

27,1843

11,1843

23,1843

20,1843

e e mm— e ..

Act Yo.

o2

58

33

59

152

111

67

15

171

54

l22

185

115

102

113

92



¢ {continued)

e : Act No.
e ._: MO J», Suee, of °
Inventory Nov. 20,1843 158

\ Hillebremat, 7. He
. . from Estate of Marle Mickline
Sale of Land Dec. 9,1843 168

Hoffman, de
to Suec. of G. Dum

Release of Legacy Aug . 17,1843 126

Hoffman, Widow P.
- to A+ Hoffmen

Sals of Property Cete 17,1843 144

Kamper, Jno. & H. Borlherding
from Estate of Marie Mickline
Sale of Land Dec. ©,1843 167

Kelly, M.
from Su¢c¢. of J. Tarrarol
Sale of Property Sept. 1,1343 131

Labarre, Widow J. B. Volent
Renuncia ti on Sept. 2, 1843 132

Laforest, Ao Ao
to J. Hs Brode
Sale of Property June 23,1843 986

Lagouardette, Jno.
from Jeen Aurian
Sale of Property Dec. 19,1842 1€9

Lanaux, Mr.s T,
to J. Bs Lacroix
Proturatior June 22,1843 95

Laperlier, Mrs., P. P.
to Mres., P. Bertrand
Sale of Slave Jan. 14,1843 2

L&rtel ’ M.
from M, Fiorien
Sale of Property Nay 23,1843 87

Latorre, Mrg. S,
from A, Piernas
Sele of Property & Slaves May 90,1843 80

Leblare, T
from Mrs . J. Be Grinnage
Sale of 1/3 Int. in Land July 23,1843 113

LeBreton, N. B,
to G, W. Lewis
Sal e of Land Augz, 31,1843 129



" L"(continued) I

Act No.

o,
%o H. Dessin
Procuration Feb. 28,1843 25

D.
to A. Ravells
Procurastion Feb., 17,1843 21

’Le‘i.’“ : Gl 'o
: from N. B. lLeBreton

Sale of Land + Aug. 31,1843 129

Livaudais, E.
to Jose Dominguez

Sale of Slave July 15,1843 109

Llambias, Je
from Succ. of Marie Wickline

Sale of Lend Nec., 26,1843 175

Logsan, Alexandre
from Jos. A. B. Magrtin
Sale of Property May 11,1843 56

McLaughlin, Jno.
from Fatime Fitzgerald

Sale of Land Nov. 14,1843 152

Macarty, L. Be
& Ds Seghers
Agreemnts Mar. 8,1843 27

Macarty, L. Be
to Lubin Garnier
Deposit of Procuratim ey 23,1843 68

Macearty, L. B,
from Adele Pavegeau
3als of Prcperty Nay 29,1843 70

Macarty, L. Be
to Aug. Delassus
Release June 12,1843 83

Macearty, L. B
to L. Garnier, et als
Deposit of Frocuration June 23,1843 103

Mecarty, L. Bs
Deposit of Inventory July 17,1843 110

Macarty, E. B.
from A. Delassus
Sale of Property Sept. 9,1843 133

Macarty, L+ B
Release Sept. 25,1843 136

Macarty, Le Be

from Mrs. J. Barthe
Sale of Property Oct. 12,1843 142

Macarty, L. B

from Jul es Poullard
Sal e of Land Nov. 27,1843 158



o

T T

M (continued)

Li‘s'
from Madelaine Auguste

Sals of Property

Macarty,

Martin,

Martin,

Meurel,

Menard,

Michero,

Michon,

Mickline,

Mickline,

Mickline,

Mickline,

Mickline,

Mickline,

Mickline,

Miller,

Miller,

Moni,

L. BQ
fo J. H. Hillebrandt
Renunciation of Rights

Ls Be
from Succ. of Marie Mickline
Sale of Lanad

A, Be
to A Logan
Sale of froperty

M.r.. -T- Ac
to Midow B. Martin
Retroceesion

Plerre
to L. B. Macarty
Sale of Land

Marie
to He Laroche

Mortgage

D.
from Mrs. C., Tremoulet
Sale of Property

Je
to F. Bertrand
Release of Mortgsge

Marie, Estate of
to Jno. H., Radhers
Sale of Lend

Maris, Estate of
to J. Ho Hillebrandt
Sale of Lend

Marie, Estate of
to Jno Kemper & H. Boriherding
Sale of Land

Marie, Succ. of
to D, Fouche
Sale of Property

Marie, Succ. of
to J. Llambias
Sale of Land

Marie, Succ. of
to Mrs. N. Fouche
Sale of Slave

Marie’ Suce. of
to L. B3, Llgcarty
Sgle of Lend

Flerre
to N. Fortier
Mortgege

Pierre
to Mrs. C. Zorneille
Sgl e of Froperty

1'abbe J. L, Estate of
Supplementary Inventory

Sl

Nov.

Dec.

Sept.

May

Dec.

June

April

Deac.

Dec.

Nec.

Nec.,

Dac.

Jept.

Jan .

Feb.

April

27,1843

20,1843

27,1843

1,1843

21,1843

19,1843

20,1843

22,1243

10,1843

9,1843

9,1843

90,1843

20,1843

26,1843

26,1543

27,1843

12,1843

14,1843

17,1843

ict No.

159

172

178

58

71

170

94

42

166

187

171

175

176

178

20

47
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M {cont mn;d)

Mbﬁssénu:a

Monsseaux,
Montegue

Montegut ,

Montegut ,

Net,

Nicoclas,

Nowlan,

Oara,

Pavageau,

Pepin,

Plernss,

Pierngs,

Portier,

Poullard,

Prevost,

R %1
" to his wife
-~ Authorization

Mrs. P. H,.
to L. i'lltz, Jr.

- Ppocuratiom

P, H.
to G Gleguel
Sale of Land & Mortgage

& Salassi
te J«. Bonbide
Mortgage

Arthemise
Family Meeting

Arthemise, minor
Family Meeting

Jayme
Non-Cupative ¥ill

B.
to C. L. Nicolas
Sale of Land

Pgtrick, Estate of
Inventory

Marie N.
to Go ¥. Jaquet
Sale of Store

Adele
to Lo Be. mcarty
Sale of Property

Je Fo
to Leda Auruste
Helease of Judgmernt

Ae
from Suce. of A. Bienvanu
Sal & of LanA

Ao
to P, Wiltz
Sale of Property

Rose, Lise & Basell
Renunciation to Seceession

Jules
to L. B, Mgcarty
Sale of Land

Jules
to A. A. Baudowin
Sale of Land

Mar.

June

June

Octe

Ang .,

July

June

T’fs I

Liny

Dec.

June

I'ove.

Cote.

28,1843

X,1843

27,1843

21,1843

27,1843

12,1843

15,1843

20,1843

29,1843

17,1843

20,1842

21,1843

15,1843

22,1343

24,1843

27,1843

25,1843

Act No.

34

35

102

93

147

121

108

91

37

151

70

173

85

127

157

158

145



Radhers,

Rovert,

Rouzean,

Rufino,

Salasi,

Salassi,

Santini,

Sarrazin,

Saul et

Saulet,

Sehmitt,

Slatter,

Soulie,

Soye,

Soyoe,

~ . P {contintad)

%mu S, Batorre
fisl & of Property & Slaves

’ Inad Ho

from Estate of Marie Mickline
Sale of Land

.llexis

&. Eonorine Albert
Contract of Merriage

J! MO % wife
t¢ their children
Donation

C. & others
to Mrs. Juana Nelvar
Procuration

[47]

Fe
to J. Salasi

Sale of Grocery Store

T
to J. Barellil & 3, Cogliandalo
Sale of Cafe

Re
to J. Ronda
Deposit of Document

Leonard, Succ. of
Imentory

).
tc Dususu de la Crolx & others
Moptgag e

F.
to D. de le Zrolx & cthars
Ratification

F.
to P. Glelses
Fartial Release

L. B
to loulse R. shiting
Sale of Slave

Ne.
to Wm. Moore
Release of Mortgage

J-o‘
from R, Vinette
Sale of Lgnd

M.
to A, Drouillard
Sale of Lend

May

Dec.

9,1843

9,1843

Dec. 16,1843

Mar., 27,1943

Jan.,.

Vay

June

Arril

april

AUE o

June

Sept.

Jure’

Mar,

17,1843

6,1843
15,1343

9,1847

17,1843
1e,1842
14,1843
14,1843
28,1843
15,1843

31,1843

1343

165

168

3l

o7

86

48

49

123

159

87

40



Act No.

July 11,1843 108

7 te My Kelly _
. Sale of Property Sept. 1,1843 131

Thomau;; . P. .
‘ -8 Ls M. Blenvenu
Exchange of Land Sept. 27,1843 177

to P Malonniere

Pmeurat ion June 10,1843 82

Tremoulet, Mras Co
to D« Mickero

Sals of Property June 22,1843 94

Vignie, Norbert
to N. Vignie
Procuration Dec. 4,1843 162

Villavesso, K.
from Succ. of A. Bienvenu
Sale of Land June 2£,1843 73

Villere, P,
from Succ. of A. Bienvenu
Sale of Land AU, 16,1843 124

Vinette, Pierre & Urtain
to Jacques Soye
Release of lortpece June 9,1843 B30

Vinette, P,
to Jacques Soye
Sale of Land Jure 15,1843 87

Visinier, Ve
to Exma H. de Kernion
Sale of Slave Mov. 29,1843 160

Walker, Jno.
to J. Comez ,
Leasne Oct. 25,1843 146

Webster,- Benjamin, Zstute of
Inventory April 26,1843 53

Wiltz, P.

from A. Plernss
Sale of Property Auc . 28,1843 127

Worthington, #n., Succ. of
to Jno. Chastant
Sale of Slave April 20,1843 50

Worthington, Wm,
to S¢ W. Fullerton
Sale of Slave May 17,1843 64

N
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This book checked by WPA. Plan was missing from Act
72 when the volume was delivered to the bookbinAing
projeot.ﬁ
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